

Cognos

Exam BI0-132

Cognos 8 BI Metadata Model Developer

Version: 5.0

[Total Questions: 53]

Topic break down

Topic	No. of Questions
Topic 0: A	53

Topic 0, A

A

Question No : 1 - (Topic 0)

In Framework Manager, if a modeler tests the Month from Time Dimension and SALE_TOTAL from Sales Fact and applies Auto Sum, which of the following is a modeler most likely to see?

- A. An XMIN on Month.
- B. An XSUM on Month.
- C. An XMIN on SALE_TOTAL.
- D. An XSUM on SALE_TOTAL.

Answer: D**Question No : 2 - (Topic 0)**

In Framework Manager, what are the minimum requirements to implement a stored procedure that expects arguments and make it available to authors?

- A. Import the stored procedure, add it as a model calculation, and then publish it as part of a package.
- B. Import the stored procedure, provide values that satisfy the procedure's arguments, retrieve a projection list and then publish it as part of a package.
- C. Import the stored procedure, use it to create a calculation in the expression editor and then publish the calculation as part of a package.
- D. Import the stored procedure, set the type to Data Modification, provide values that satisfy the procedure's arguments, retrieve a projection list and then publish it as part of a package.

Answer: B**Question No : 3 - (Topic 0)**

In Framework Manager, which of the following is a correct technique for maintaining packages?

- A. Edit the contents of a package by including or excluding model objects such as namespaces, folders, and query subjects.
- B. Publish packages to the network as well as to the content store in order to maintain

model versioning and prevent report errors.

C. Perform an impact analysis on a package to identify the impact of changing the cardinality of a relationship between two query subjects included in the package.

D. When publishing packages, use file system version control so that reports created based on one version of a model will always run against that same version of the model regardless of how many times the package is published.

Answer: A

Question No : 4 - (Topic 0)

When importing metadata into Framework Manager from a relational database, which of the following can be controlled by the modeler performing the import?

A. Defining multiple connections to the data source.

B. Specifying the usage property for generated query items.

C. Converting inner joins in the database to outer joins in the model.

D. Generating relationships based on existing primary and foreign key relationships in the database.

Answer: D

Question No : 5 - (Topic 0)

Which of the following components does a basic Cognos 8 stitch query consist of?

A. SC() function, full outer join, multiple queries that each query exclusive information.

B. SC() function, full outer join, multiple queries that query some of the same information.

C. Coalesce function, full outer join, multiple queries that each query exclusive information.

D. Coalesce function, full outer join, multiple queries that query some of the same information.

Answer: D

Question No : 6 - (Topic 0)

In Framework Manager, why is it recommended that modelers alter the default all-inclusive select statements of data source query subjects as little as possible?